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company name www who phone e-mail 
Angel Networks

Angel Legacy angellegacy.com Travis Wallace 916-787-5616 twallace@angellegacy.com
Arizona Angels arizona-angels.com Dee Harris dharris@arizona-angels.org
Bay Area Regional Tech Assoc. barta.org Rebekah Hilger 510-271-4116 rhilger@barta.org
Desert Angels edesertangels.com Jerry Sonenblick 520-327-7420 Jerrson22@aol.com
Gathering Of Angels gatheringofangels.com Tarby Bryant 505-982-3050 tbryant@nm.net
Investors Matrix investorsmatrix.com Larry Ranta 800-665-3070 Lranta@sprynet.com
NVST nvst.com Shawn Smith 800-843-9559 shawn@nvst.com
Tech Coast Angels techcoastangels.com Renee Wagner 949-859-8445 renee@techcoastangels.com
vCapital vcapital.com Bob Cross 312-464-9161 vcassociate@vcapital.com
vFinance vfinance.com Katie Ingram 800-266-8023 katie@vfinance.com
Wired Angel Capital wiredcapital.net Bryan Emerson 713-225-3028 emersonb@wiredcapital.net

Associations
Arizona Office of Innovation, Technology azcommerce.com Sandra Watson 602-280-8160 sandraw@azcommerce.com
and Entrepreneurship
Arizona Office of Small Business and Minority azcommerce.com Nereyda Lopez-Bowden 602-280-1476 nereydaL@azcommerce.com
Association for Corporate Growth acgcapital.org Millie Campo 800-699-1331 milliec@tcag.com
Arizona Small Business Association asba.com Thomas Gunn, Jr. 602-265-4563 tgunn@primenet.com
AZIPA azipa.com Ed Nusbaum ed@azipa.org
AZSoft.net azsoft.net Ed Denison 480-941-8100 ed@azsoft.net
Chandler Chamber of Commerce chandlerchamber.com Ronald Adams 480-963-4571 radams@halaw.com
Enterprise Network en.org Stan Sipes 480-496-4408 fssipes@mapconsulting.com
Greater Phoenix Chamber of Commerce phoenixchamber.com Valerie Manning 602-254-5521 info@phoenixchamber.com
Greater Phoenix Economic Council gpec.org Jenni Monteath 602-256-7700 jmonteath@gpec.org
Greater Tucson Economic Council futurewest.com Cathy Morrison 520-882-6079 cmorrison@futurewest.com
Mesa Chamber of Commerce mesachamber.org Charlie Deaton 480-969-1307 cdeation@mesachamber.org
National Investment Banking Assoc. nibanet.org Emily Foshee 843-577-2000 admin@nibanet.org
National Association of Women Business Owners nawbophx.org 480-496-5755 nawbo@saminc.com
Scottsdale Chamber of Commerce scottsdalechamber.com Philip Carlson 480-945-8481 pcarlson@scottsdalechamber.com
Tech Oasis techoasis.org Francine Hardaway 480-350-8233 info@techoasis.org
Tempe Chamber of Commerce tempechamber.org Mary Ann Miller 480-967-7891 info@TempeChamber.org
TiE tie-arizona.org Rajeev Arora 602-571-3660 info@tie-arizona.org

Attorneys
Bryan Cave bryancave.com Chris Lause 602-364-7000 calause@bryancave.com
Fennemore Craig fclaw.com Ray Harris 602-916-5000 rharris@fclaw.com
Fennemore Craig fclaw.com Bob Hackett 602-916-5000 bhackett@fclaw.com
Gallagher & Kennedy gknet.com Robert Itri 602-530-8000 rji@gknet.com
Gammage & Burnham gblaw.com Stephen Boatwright 602-256-4439 sboatwright@gblaw.com
Shughart Thomson Kilroy, P.C. Goodwin Raup stklaw.com Edward R. Glady Jr 602-650-2000 egladys@stklaw.com
Greenberg Traurig gtlaw.com Steve Weinberg 602-445-8000 weinbergs@gtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig gtlaw.com Matt Donovan 602-445-8000 donovanm@gtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig gtlaw.com Bob Kant 602-445-8000 kantr@gtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig gtlaw.com Quinn Williams 602-445-8000 williamsq@gtlaw.com
Hecker & Muehlebach Larry Hecker 520-798-3803 heckyes@hpzlaw.com
Jennings Strauss & Salmon www.jsslaw.com Leland Jones 602-262-5911 leland@jsslaw.com
Jennings Strauss & Salmon www.jsslaw.com Doug Dunipace 602-262-5911 dunipace@jsslaw.com
Lewis and Roca LLP lrlaw.com Gabe Beckmann 520-622-2090 gbeckmann@lrlaw.com
Lewis and Roca LLP lrlaw.com Scott DeWald 602-262-5311 sdewald@lrlaw.com
Lewis and Roca LLP lrlaw.com Tom Morgan 602-262-5311 tmorgan@lrlaw.com
Osborn Maledon osbornmaledon.com Tom Curzon 602-640-9308 thcurzon@omlaw.com
Quarles & Brady Streich Lang LLP quarles.com Charles Jirauch 602-229-5200 cjirauch@quarles.com
Quarles & Brady Streich Lang LLP quarles.com David Beauchamp 602-229-5200 dbeauchamp@quarles.com
Rogers & Theobald LLP rogerstheobald.com Michael Hool 602-852-5560 mhool@rogerstheobald.com
Rogers & Theobald LLP rogerstheobald.com Bob Rogers 602-852-5550 rkr@rogerstheobald.com
Rogers & Theobald LLP rogerstheobald.com Scott Theobald 602-852-5550 smt@rogerstheobald.com
Snell & Wilmer swlaw.com Lowell Thomas 520-882-1221 lthomas@swlaw.com
Snell & Wilmer swlaw.com Jon Cohen 602-382-6000 jcohen@swlaw.com
Snell & Wilmer swlaw.com Dan Mahoney 602-382-6384 dmahoney@swlaw.com
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey ssd.com Joe Crabb 602-528-4000 jcrabb@ssd.com
Technology Law Group thecompanylegalplan.com Rob Dunaway 602-468-5751 dunawayrw@aol.com

Banks
Arizona Business Bank azbizbank.com Lyle Fredrickson 602-240-2720 lfrederickson@azbiz.com
Arizona MultiBank multibank.org Andy Gordon 602-643-0030 azmultibank@azmultibank.org
Bank of the West sbaexperts.com Charlene Carlson 602-235-9400 ccarlson@bankofthewest.com
Camelback Community Bank camelbackbank.com Rob Boosman 602-224-5800 rboosma@camelbackbank.com
Celtic Capital celticcapital.com Mark Hafner 800-742-0733 newfuture@celticcapital.com
Comerica comerica.com Rob Gramhill 602-417-1100 rob_gramhill@comerica.com
Compass Bank compassweb.com Burt Messick 602-522-7533 feedback@compassweb.com
DVI Credit dvi-inc.com Kathryn Gray 800-241-6332 kathryn.gray@dvi-inc.com
First National Bank of Arizona fnbaonline.com Becky Jackson 480-857-5607 bjackson@fnbaonline.com
Irwin Union Bank irwinunion.com Jack Hawins 602-957-9377 john.hawkins@irwinunion.com
M&I Bank mibank.com Dennis R. Jones 602-241-6500 dennis.jones@micorp.com
Merrill Lynch ml.com Richard Tribble 602-954-5055 richard_tribble@ml.com
National Bank of Arizona nbarizona.com Ruth Giovacchini 480-345-8800 ruthg@nbarizona.com
Northern Trust ntrs.com Nelson Lerner 602-468-2655 nalz@ntrs.com
Silicon Valley Bank svbank.com Amy Blunt 602-778-6970 ablunt@svbank.com
Wells Fargo wellsfargo.com Tim Carstens 602-378-2161 carstetr@wellsfargo.com
Western Security Bank westernsecurity.com Greg Kruger 480-367-9494 gkruger@westernsecurity.com
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Broker/Dealer/I-Banking
Abacus Financial Group abacusglobal.com Hayden Holland 480-205-0122 hh@abacusfunds.com
Carmichael & Co carmichaelandco.com Dee Harris 602-508-6088 deeharris@carmichaelandco.com
First Financial Equity ffec.com Steve Scronic 480-951-0079 sscronic@ffec.com
High Desert Capital highdesertcapital.com James Wexler 480-836-8610 james@highdesertcapital.com
Hunterwise Financial hunterwise.com Gary Pryor 480-596-1400 gpryor@hunterwise.com
iCapital Corporation icapitalcorp.com Randy Letcavage 949-260-8070 rletcavage@icapitalcorp.com
Miller Group themillergroup.net Rudy Miller 602-225-0505 rmiller@themillergroup.net
NCC / Blackwater blackwatercapital.com Norm Clarke 480-575-6569 neclarke@uswest.net
PHS&G phsg.com Tom Thomas 602-952-6800     tthomas@phsg.com
Stirling Capital Corporation stirlingcapital.com Ernie Recsetar 602-253-1200 ernie@stirlingcapital.com
Stronghold Capital Partners strongcap.com Jim Lewin 480-422-6800 jim@strongcap.com
US Capital Partners uscapitalpartners.com Basil E. Horner 520-615-1817 bhorner@uscapitalpartners.com

Business Planners
BizDawgs bizdawgs.com Terry Gossell 877-295-8592 terry@bizdawgs.com
BizPlanIt bizplanIt.com Scott Pollov 480-970-6161 info@bizplanit.com
Cayenne Consulting, LLC caycon.com Akira Hirai 520-744-1716 akira@caycon.com
Elevator Pitch elevatorpitch.com Thomas Flavin 510-923-9205 sales@elevator-pitch.com
Fourth Chance LLC fourthchance.com Sean Sullivan 520-795-1019 ssullivan@fourthchance.com
GrowThink growthink.com Dave Lavinsky 310-823-6505 info@growthink.com
HeinSight 2020heinsight.com Ken Hein 602-321-8255 ken@2020heinsight.com
Summit Venture Strategies summitventurestrategies.com Kevin DeWitt 805-383-7775 kdewitt@summitventurestrategies.com
Torres & Associates Ray Torres 480-225-7730 torresr@earthlink.net

Conferences/Events
Arizona Venture Capital Conference (AVCC) azventurecapitalconf.com Terree Wasley 602-495-6470 twasley@phoenixchamber.com
AVCC Boot Camp azventurecapitalconf.com Terree Wasley 602-495-6470 twasley@phoenixchamber.com
Entrepreneurial University: Spring 2003 azventurecapitalconf.com Terree Wasley 602-495-6470 twasley@phoenixchamber.com
ideaFunding: Oct 8-9, 2002 futurewest.com Larry Hecker 520-798-3803 heckyes@hpzlaw.com
Investing in Innovation Venture Capital Conference azsoft.net Kay Denison 480-941-8100 edenison@azsoft.net
Los Angeles Venture Capital Conference lava.org David Fogelsong 310-450-9544 info@lava.org
Private Equity Round-Up srinstitute.com Christopher Peterson 212-967-0095 privateequity@srinstitute.com

Consultants
Binary Consult Jeff Chandler 602-684-4047 jcbinaryconsult@aol.com
Biotech/Healthcare Analysis David Joseph, MD 520-241-1882 dave@post.harvard.edu
BLD Solutions bldsolutions.com Nigel Brooks 602-291-4595 nigelabrooks@etailia.com
Dahne & Associates dahne.com Scott Dahne 480-502-2595 scott@dahne.com
George Pierce Enterprises George Pierce 602-791-1325 egp4@att.net
Horizon Management Bob Mangum 602-264-2671 bob@bobmangum.com
Mercom Capital mercomcapital.com Wendy Appleyard 480-905-8850 wendy@mercomcapital.com
Myriad Capital myriadcapitalpartners.com George Stroh 602-284-2890 gstroh@myriadcapitalpartners.com
Nest Ventures nestventures.com Glenn Williamson 602-778-9400 glenn@nestventures.com
Odyssey Partners theodysseypartners.com Terry Weber 480-921-1307 tpatterson@theodysseypartners.com
Tim Gay & Associates tgapc.com Brendan Kennedy 602-264-0522 bkennedy@tgapc.com

CPAs/Financial Planners
BDO Seidman semplecpa.com Bob Semple 602-241-1500 rms@semplecpa.com
Beach, Fleischman beachfleischman.com David Cohen 520-321-4600 dcohen@beachfleischman.com
AdvisoryCFO Group smallbusinesscfo.com George Ertel 480-860-0823 advisorycfo@yahoo.com
Deloitte & Touche deloitte.com John Sizer 602-234-5100 jsizer@deloitte.com
Ernst & Young ey.com Doug Diehl 602-322-3020 doug.diehl@ey.com
Estate and Corporate Planning Joel Klinge 480-778-0718 joelklinge@aol.com
KPMG kpmg.com Michael Holt 602-250-8121 mholt@kpmg.com
Resources Connection resources-us.com Tommy Parker 602-776-5650 tommy.parker@resources-us.com
RGE Financial Group Rick Gean 480-775-0123 arnieg@qwest.com
Tatum CFO Partners tatumcfo.com Doug Payne 480-614-4915 doug.payne@tatumcfo.com

Incubators/Business Accelerators
Accelint accelint.com Grant Rowe 520-577-7665 garowe@accelint.com
HOTventures Inc hotventures.com Rick Gibson 520-577-2221 rick@hotventures.com
Rise Partners LLC Naram Khoshaba 480-699-1642 risepartners@hotmail.com
Milestone Equity Partners milestone-ep.com Andy Scherer 602-295-1100 andy@milestone-ep.com
Northern Arizona Technology & Business Incubator natbi.org Richard Baron 928-213-9234 rbaron@natbi.org
Stealthmode Partners stealthmode.com Francine Hardaway 602-910-5622 francine@stealthmode.com
Tucson Technology Incubator tucsonincubator.org Joann Rockwell 520-663-3597 joann@tucsonincubator.org

Investors-Other
Intel Capital intel.com John Mascarenas 480-554-4965
Lobodos Ventures lobodos.com Mike Wolf 480-753-6950 info@lobodos.com
Novus Ventures novusventures.com Shirley Cerrudo 480-595-1475 cerrudo@aol.com
Phelps Dodge phelpsdodge.com Carol Lindsay 602-366-8100 cmlindsay@phelpsdodge.com
Pinecreek Capital pinecreekcap.com John Wilbur 949-720-4620 jwilbur@pinecreekcap.com
West-Cap west-cap.com Len Lillard 480-315-8885 lhl@west-cap.com

Marketing/Promotion
Bablove/Ridgewood Workgroup brworkgroup.com Paul Bablove 520-318-0828 pbablove@brworkgroup
Bliss Marketing blissmkt.com Tom Bliss 602-242-0099 tom.bliss@blissmkt.com
Cramer-Krasselt c-k.com Brian Landauer 602-417-0600 blandaue@c-k.com
Crosby Wright crosby-wright.com Valerie Crosby 480-367-1112 valerie@crosby-wright.com
Denise Resnik PR resnikpr.com Denise Resnik 602-956-8834 denise@resnikpr.com
EB Lane eblane.com Beau Lane 602-744-2571 blane@eblane.com
Esser Design esserdesign.com Pam Esser 602-257-9790 pam@esserdesign.com
experiencePR experiencepr.com Sandra Helsel 520-325-4636 skhelsel@experiencepr.com
Gallob Communications gallobcomm.com Beth Gallob 602-318-8255 beth@gallobcomm.com
Gauger Santy gauger-santy.com Dan Santy 602-952-1222 dsanty@gauger-santy.com
Grupo N Advertising gruponadv.com Jessica Flores 602-414-9807 jflorez@gruponadv.com
Lavidge Baumayr lavidge.com Cheri Kofakis 480-998-2600 info@lavidge.com
Martz Agency martzagency.com Ana Rajao 480-998-3154 arajao@martzagency.com
Moses Anshell mosesanshell.com Louie Moses 602-254-7312 louiemoses@mosesanshell.com
PMGI pmgionline.com Craig Anderson 602-689-9288 info@pmgionline.com
Riester-Robb riester.com Tim Riester 602-462-2200 triester@riester.com
The Rainmakers the-rainmakers.com Joyce Haver 602-277-7072 joyce.haver@the-rainmakers.com
VandeVrede PR vandevrede-pr.com Linda VandeVrede 480-551-1258 linda@vandevrede-pr.com
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Recruiters
BDP Research and Barthodi bartholdisearch.com Brenda DePaz 480-232-2537 execbdp@aol.com
EF Financial effinancial.com Erika Feinberg 480-767-9200 erika@effinancial.com
Incite Partners incitepartners.com Marilyn Evans 480-941-5555 me@incitepartners.com
Murro Consulting murro.com Ingred Murro 602-224-5000 imurro@murro.com
Outsource HR spectrumhronline.com Tom Zgainer 480-585-6601 tcz@fiesta.net
Pearson & Associates pearson-assoc.com Chuck Pearson 480-368-9100 contact@pearson-assoc.com
Resource Ocean resourceocean.com 866-852-0679 helpdesk@resourceocean.com
SSA Exec Search ssaexec.com Susan Schultz 480-998-1744 mail@ssaexec.com
Swartz & Associates swartz.com Bill Swartz 480-998-9159 bill@swartz.com

Sales Outsourcing
Business Development Specialists bdspecialists.com Frank Divers 602-212-1160 frank@bdspecialists.com
Concentric Partners concentricpartners.com John Hancock 480-980-5632 john@concentricpartners.com
Fast Forward Interactive ffwdinteractive.com Lisa Villanuena 404-720-1002 lisav@ffwdinteractive.com
Incendo Marketing incendomarketing.com Eric Keosky-Smith 480-221-1698 eks@incendomarketing.com
Outsell Allan Hutchings 480-830-3883 outsell@cableaz.com

Website and Software Development
Ephibian ephibian.com Teri Spencer 520-745-3999 tspencer@ephibian.com
EXOexperience exoexperience.com Derek Preston 480-664-1801 dpreston@exoexperience.com
I-ology i-ology.com Trish Bear 602-992-3161 trish@i-ology.com
IT Toolbox ittoolbox.com Dan Morrison 480-922-8302 dmorrison@ittoolbox.com
Mach 10 Media mach10media.com Larry Winward 480-615-8320 headhoncho@mach10media.com
Madden Media maddenmedia.com Kathryn Polk 520-319-6058 info@maddenmedia.com
Mighty Interactive mightyinteractive.com Jason Baer 602-528-3509 info@mightyinteractive.com
McAndrew Kaps mcandrewkaps.com Ryan Kaps 480-580-5113 ryank@mcandrew.com
Mirahost mirahost.com Sterling Ross 620-943-0570 sterling@mirahost.com
Momentum Interactive momentuminteractive.com Allan Henry 602-244-1200 allan@momentuminteractive.com
Rhino Internet rhinointernet.com Gordon Ogden 480-784-1676 gordon@rhinointernet.com
Square Radius squareradius.com Candace Wade 480-367-8646 candi@squareradius.com
Systems Technology Group stglink.com Todd Denison 602-234-3131 info@stglink.com
The Partnership Connection thepartnershipconnection.com Marilyn Teplitz 480-451-8429 mgteplitz@thepartnershipconnection.com

Strategic Advisors
Afinia Paul Ruh 602-321-9876 paul@whitefin.com
Business Development Partnership, Inc. bdpalliance.com Rob Moss 480-326-1220 rob@bdpalliance.com
Capital-Connections capital-connection.com Dee Power 480-837-9590 business@capital-connection.com
C9 Innovations c9.com Chris Deutsch 480-421-9200 info@c9.com
Delta Source Group deltasourcegroup.com Harold Schifman 602-224-5500 hschifman@deltasourcegroup.com
LEC 4lec.com Jack Eberenz 602-279-1980 jack.eberenz@4lec.com
Neoconomy Alan Hald 602-315-8737 ahald@neoconomy.com
Stoner-Roland stoner-roland.com Pat Stoner 602-549-0921 info@stoner-roland.com

Universities
ASU Office of Tech Transfer techtransfer.asu.edu Julia Rosen 480-965-5670 Julia.Rosen@asu.edu
U of A, Eller School eller.arizona.edu.info Trina Callie 520-621-4008 tcallie@bpa.arizona.edu

Venture Capital
Alerion Capital alercap.com Jim Unruh 480-367-0900 jimunruh@alercap.com
AZ Ventures azventures.net Charlie Lewis 480-505-0494 clewis@azventures.net
Baton Ventures batonventures.com Gary Peterson 480-585-8570
Brockson Capital brockson.com John Trotter 602-508-9020 info@brockson.com
Coronado Ventures coronadoventurefund.com Jim Strickland 520-577-3764 jim@coronadoventurefund.com
Ingenium Capital Group ingeniumcapital.com Bill Mentis 480-922-7062
Invencor invencor.com Debra Guerin 650-854-0116 debra@invencor.com
InvestLinc Financial Services investlinc.com Steve Brown 480-814-7010 slbrown@investlinc.com
Ironwood Capital ironwoodcap.net John Bentley 602-956-8700 jbentley@ironwoodcap.net
Koch Ventures kochventures.com David Duncan 490-419-3600 dduncan@kochventures.com
Meris Capital Partners meriscapital.com William Meris 480-296-0137 will@meriscapital.com
Miramar Venture Partners miramarvp.com Bruce Hallett 949-760-4455 bhallett@miramarvp.com
Pacstar Ventures pacstardev.com Ted Staren 480-797-1494 trstaren@cox.net
Solstice Capital solcap.com Harry George 520-514-8000 hgeorge@solcap.com
Starlen Associates starlen.com Brandy York 480-922-7767 brandy@starlen.com
Tucson Ventures tucsonventures.com Larry Aldrich 520-327-5556 larry@tucsonventures.com
Valley Ventures valleyventures.com Jock Holliman 480-661-6600 jock@valleyventures.com
Wasatch VC wasatchvc.com Bob Pothier 480-377-6701 rpothier@wasatchvc.com

Venture Debt/ Leasing
Boston Equity bfec.com Debbie Monosson 617-267-2900 debbie@bfec.com
Capital Source capitalsource.com Tim Hall 866-876-8723 thall@capitalsource.com
Company Finance companyfinance.com John Orban 602-912-9341 info@companyfinance.com
Convergent Capital cvcap.com Keith Bares 952-595-8102 kbares@cvcap.com
Crosspoint Leasing crosspointleasing.com Jean Hamilton 800-972-4822 info@crosspointleasing.com
First Community Financial fcfinancial.com Bryan Cort 800-242-3232 info@fcfinancial.com
IFC Credit ifccredit.com Rudy Trebles 888-554-4432 rtrebles@ifccredit.com
Innovative Lease Services ilslease.com Ben Mahoney 800-338-1470 info@ilslease.com
Magnet Capital magnetcapital.com Mike Shields 602-222-4801 mikeshields@magnetcapital.com
Miramar Ventures miramarvc.com Roy Serventi 480-657-8510 miramargroup@aol.com

One last thought until next time: Please forgive us if we made any mistakes—the minds behind the Entrepreneur’s Resource Guide
pulled many an all-nighter to perfect the list. If you think we forgot to list someone, put someone in the wrong category, or would
like to offer deletions, suggestions or comments about this guide, e-mail azguide@hotventures.com. 

Rick Gibson, managing director of Tucson-based HOTventures LLC, a “mentor capitalist fund” for the Southwest U.S. (hotventures.com) and Rob Moss of Business Development
Partnership (bdpalliance.com) created the Entrepreneur’s Resource Guide expressly for bizAZ.


